



**KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY
1st Floor, Directorate of Treasuries & Accounts
Khyber Road Peshawar, Ph#: 091-9223673**

No. ADF/KPPRA/Advice/2015/113
Peshawar the January 4, 2016

To,

**The Managing Director,
Small Industries Development Board,
Kohat Road, Peshawar.**

Subject: Violation of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Act, 2012 Managing Director, SIDB, Peshawar's Re-Tender Notice for Supply of Wood Working Imported Machinery.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to refer to Transparency International, Pakistan letter No. **TL15/2212/7A**, dated December 22, 2015, addressed to your department on the subject cited above, and to state that as observed by the Transparency International, the Pakistan, Procuring Entity has mentioned the words "**Western European Origin**" in the tender notice, thus resorting to restrictive specifications instead of giving the functional specifications, which is the violation of **Section 23(4)** of KPPRA Act, 2012.

2. It is, therefore, advised that the necessary corrigendum may be issued to avoid the violation of **Section 23(4)** of KPPRA Act, 2012.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Director Finance

Copy to:

1. Chairman, Transparency International, Pakistan.
2. Director (HR/F), KPPRA, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. PS to Managing Director, (KPPRA), Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Assistant Director Finance
Ph: 091-9223673